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VALE OF GLAMORGAN COUNCIL 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CABINET FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME 

 
May to July 2011 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cabinet Office 

April 2011 
 
 

 

 



May 2010 
 
 

Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation 
 
18 May  Planning Improvement Fund 

2011/12 
Cabinet Planning 

Committee / 
Economy and 

the Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Rob Thomas 

DRTthomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

18 May  Consultation on Draft Technical 
Advice Note 20 – Planning and 

The Welsh Language 

Cabinet Planning 
Committee / 

Economy and 
the Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Lucy Turner 

LTurner@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

18 May  Welsh Assembly Government 
Consultation  (WAG10-11529)  
Review of Directions Requiring 

Planning Applications to be 
Referred to the Welsh Ministers 

Cabinet Planning 
Committee / 

Economy and 
the Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Marcus Goldsworthy 

MJgoldsworthy@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

18 May  Regional Transport Consortia 
Grant & Local Road Safety Grant 

2011/12 

Cabinet Economy and 
the Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Clare Cameron 

CCameron@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
18 May  Historic Battlefields Consultation Cabinet Economy and 

the Environment 
Councillor Jeffrey James 

Peter Thomas 
PDJDthomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
Cabinet Member for Economic Development  and Regeneration 
 
18 May  Dyffryn House and Gardens-

Current position on Future 
partnering arrangements 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Rhodri Traherne 
Bob Guy 

RRguy@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
18 May  Penarth Pier Pavilion – Arts and 

Crafts Limited 
Cabinet Economy and the 

Environment 
Councillor Rhodri Traherne 

John Dent 
Jdent@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
 
 

Cabinet Member for Education and Lifelong Learning 
 
18 May Welsh Assembly Government 

Grant funding 
Cabinet Lifelong Learning Councillor Tony Hampton 

Paula Ham 
Pham@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
 

Cabinet Member for Finance ICT and Property  
 
18 May Corporate Plan Monitoring 2010 - 

2014 
Cabinet All Scrutiny 

Committees 
Councillor  Gordon Kemp  

Huw Isaac 
Hisaac@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
 
 



June  2010 
 
 
 

Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation 
 

8 June  Vale of Glamorgan Local 
Development Plan 2011-2026 
Revision of Approved Delivery 

Agreement 

Cabinet Planning Committee 
/ Economy and the 

Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Lucy Turner 

LTurner@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

8 June  Local Transport Support Grant 
2011/12 

 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Ceri Edwards 

CEedwards@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
8 June  School Crossing Patrol Service- 

Scope and Method of Review 
Cabinet Economy and the 

Environment 
Councillor Jeffrey James 

Clare Cameron 
CCameron@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

     
22 June  

 
School Bus Tenders – Award of 

Contracts commencing 
September 2011. 

 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Rhiannon Moore 

RKmoore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
22 June  

Review of Supported Bus 
Services. 

 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Ceri Edwards 

CEedwards@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 
 
 

Cabinet Member for Visible and Building Services 
 
8 June Highway Resurfacing Plan – 

2011 / 2012 
 

 
Cabinet 

 
Economy and the 

Environment 
 

Councillor Geoff Cox 
Andrew Loosemore 

Aloosemore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

8 June Flood and Water Management 
Act 

 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Geoff Cox 
Andrew Loosemore 

Aloosemore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

 
22 June 

 
Street Lighting – Cost Savings 

 
Cabinet 

 
Economy and the 

Environment 

 
Councillor Geoff Cox 
Andrew Loosemore 

Aloosemore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
22 June Future Recycling Arrangements 

 
Cabinet Economy and the 

Environment 
Councillor Geoff Cox 

Clifford Parish 
CSparish@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
22 June Coldbrook Catchment Flood Risk 

Management Work 
 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Geoff Cox 
Andrew Loosemore 

Aloosemore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

22 June Llanmaes Flood Risk 
Management Work 

 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Geoff Cox 
Andrew Loosemore 

Aloosemore@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Cabinet Member for Economic Development  and Regeneration 
 
 
8 June  Barry Regeneration Area Project 

Development Fund 
Apportionment 2011/12 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Rhodri Traherne 
Dave Williams 

DCwilliams@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
8 June  Barry Regeneration Area-

Progress Report 
Cabinet Economy and the 

Environment 
Councillor Rhodri Traherne 

Dave Williams 
DCwilliams@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

22 June  A Blueprint for Barry Island – 
Development & Investment 

Opportunities (Draft for 
consultation) 

Cabinet Planning 
Committee / 

Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Rhodri Traherne 
John Dent 

Jdent@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
 

Cabinet Member for Education and Lifelong Learning 
 
8 June Detail of the New Inspection 

Framework 
Cabinet Lifelong Learning Councillor Tony Hampton 

Lynette Jones 
Ljones@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
8 June 

  
ASD Provision Cabinet Lifelong Learning Councillor Tony Hampton 

Caroline Rees 
CArees@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

22 June The Structure of Education in 
Wales 

Cabinet Lifelong Learning Councillor Tony Hampton 
Bryan Jeffreys 

BJjeffreys@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

 
 

Cabinet Member for Finance ICT and Property  
 
22 June Final Community Strategy Cabinet All Scrutiny 

Committees 
Councillor Gordon Kemp 

Helen Moses 
Hmoses@valeofglamorgon.gov.uk 

 
 
 

Cabinet Member for Social and Care Services  
 
22 June Mental Health Recovery Charter Cabinet Social Care  

and Health 
Councillor Dorothy Turner 

Lance Carver 
Lcarver@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
22 June Homeless 16/17 Year Olds Cabinet Social Care  

and Health 
Councillor Dorothy Turner 

Gareth Jenkins 
gaJenkins@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

22 June National Minimum Allowances for 
Foster Carers 

Cabinet Social Care  
and Health 

 

Councillor Dorothy Turner 
Gareth Jenkins 

gaJenkins@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 



 
July 2010 

 
 

Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation 
 

20 July  Penarth Conservation Area 
Appraisal and Management 

Plan 

Cabinet Planning 
Committee / 

Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Peter Thomas 

PDJDthomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

20 July  County Treasures Addendum Cabinet Planning 
Committee / 

Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Peter Thomas 

PDJDthomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

20 July  Charging for Replacement 
Concessionary Fare Passes 

Cabinet Economy and the 
Environment 

Councillor Jeffrey James 
Ceri Edwards 

CEedwards@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

Cabinet Member for Visible and Building Services 
 
20 July Allotment Strategy 

 
Cabinet Economy and the 

Environment 
Councillor G Cox 

Phil Beaman 
pbeaman@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
 

Cabinet Member for Finance ICT and Property  
 

20 July  Revenue Monitoring 1st April to 
31st May 2011 

Cabinet All Scrutiny 
Committees 

Councillor G Kemp 
Carolyn Michael 

Cmichael@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
20 July  2012/13 Budget Strategy Cabinet 

 
Corporate 
Resources 

Councillor G Kemp 
Alan Jenkins 

Ajenkins@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
20 July  Closure of Accounts 2010/11 Cabinet All Scrutiny 

Committees 
 

Councillor Gordon Kemp 
Rrobert Ingram 

Ringram@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
20 July  Treasury Management Cabinet Corporate 

Resources 
Councillor Gordon Kemp 

Robert Ingram 
Ringram@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

 
Cabinet Member for Social and Care Services  
 
20 July Day Care Services Cabinet Social Care and 

Health 
Councillor Dorothy Turner 

Carys Lord 
CLorad@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

20 July Care Home Fees 2011/2012 Cabinet Social Care and 
Health 

Councillor Dorothy Turner 
Carys Lord 

CLorad@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 


